

2012-02-29

Exchange notice

IT 12/12

IT – Genium INET Commodities Launch

This IT Notice is aimed at fixed income derivatives and equity derivatives participants currently on the Genium INET platform.

The member extranet <u>http://nordic.nasdaqomxtrader.com/memberextranet/genium_inet/</u> is always updated with the latest Genium INET related documentation.

On Saturday the 3rd of March, login will be enabled in the Genium INET production system due to activities related to the launch of Genium INET Commodities market.

The launch is transparent to current Genium INET Derivatives and Fixed Income users, besides some report changes earlier communicated in $\underline{\text{IT Notice 07/12}}$.

Customers using third party applications that automatically attempt to log on every day need to be aware that those applications will be able to do a successful login on Saturday.

The opening hours will be as follows during the launch weekend:

System opening hours (all hours CET)

Friday 2/3: Genium INET closes	23:00
Saturday 3/3: Confidence test System open	11:00-15:00 11:00-17:30
Sunday 4/3: System open	14:00-17:00

Opening hours post live

Sundays:	09:00-23:00
Monday-Friday:	06:00-00:00

Questions regarding this IT-notice should be directed to:

Technical Support Genium INET technicalsupport@nasdaqomx.com +46 8 405 6750 Best regards, NASDAQ OMX Nordic